RESOLUTION NUMBER 203

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY EX-PRESSING GRATITUDE AND APPRECIATION TO V. L. MICHEEL AND FRANK O. MCCLENDON, JR.

WHEREAS, Nassau County did enter into an agreement with the City of Jacksonville, Florida, to participate in the development of a Regional Emergency Medical Service System, and

WHEREAS, V. L. Micheel and Frank O. McClendon, Jr. of the Northeast Florida Eight County Emergency Care Project have given freely of their time and expertise in providing invaluable assistance to Nassau County. As a direct result of said assistance, Nassau County has been successful in obtaining Federal Grant Funds for improvement of the Emergency Medical Communications and Transportation System in Nassau County and the development of specifications and procurement of communications and emergency rescue vehicles.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT UNANIMOUSLY RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA:

That the sincerest appreciation is hereby expressed to V. L. Micheel and Frank O. McClendon, Jr. for their assistance in this extremely important endeavor which benefits all residents of Nassau County.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this
Resolution be presented to V. L. Micheel and Frank O. McClendon,
Jr. and that this Resolution be made a permanent matter of
record in the proceedings of this Commission as evidence of
our appreciation.

ADOPTED at a Regular Meeting of the Nassau County

Commission on the 3/2 day of Buendar, 1974

A. Ray Beville, Chairman

John F. Armstrong Sr. Vice Chairman

Hazel Jones, Commissioner

D. O. Oxley
Ex-Officio Clerk

Adam Fisher, Commissioner

Douglas Hodges, Commissioner